pay a nominal One Dollar ($1.00) yearly salary for each of the following: Municipal Court 

Judge, Prosecutor, Court Administrator, or Deputy Court Administrator, as applicable. Any 

additional compensation or stipends shall be the responsibility of the Town of Newton. 

In 2026, Fredon shall pay Newton the sum of Twenty-One Thousand Dollars ($21,000) for 

Newton’s operation of the Fredon Municipal Court in Newton’s facilities. Fredon’s annual 

$21,000 payment shall be paid to Newton in equal quarterly installments of Five Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($5,250) on the 1st of February, May, August, and November 

of 2026. 

In 2027, Fredon shall pay Newton the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000) 

for Newton’s operation of the Fredon Municipal Court in Newton’s facilities. Fredon’s 

annual $22,000 payment shall be paid to Newton in equal quarterly installments of Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500) on the 1st of February, May, August, and 

November of 2027. 

In 2028, Fredon shall pay Newton the sum Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars ($23,000) for 

Newton’s operation of the Fredon Municipal Court in Newton’s facilities. Fredon’s annual 

$23,000 payment shall be paid to Newton in equal quarterly installments of Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($5,750) on the 1st of February, May, August, and November 

of 2028. 

In 2029, Fredon shall pay Newton the sum of Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars ($24,000) 

for Newton’s operation of the Fredon Municipal Court in Newton’s facilities. Fredon’s 

annual $24,000 payment shall be paid to Newton in equal quarterly installments of Six 

Thousand Dollars ($6,000) on the 1st of February, May, August, and November of 2029.

[...]

If Fredon is in need of utilizing the Newton Police Department for any 

transportation of prisoners from the Sussex County Correctional Facility and/or Morris 

County Correctional Facility to and from Court, said transportation shall be at a rate of One 

Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($125) per hour, per officer.  

In the event any special sessions are required to handle pending Fredon cases, Fredon will 

reimburse Newton the actual costs associated with engaging the Judge, Prosecutor, Public 

Defender, Court Administrator, Deputy Court Administrator, court security personnel,

[...]

This Agreement shall be for a term of five (5) years, upon the expiration of which, this 

Agreement shall renew automatically and continue year to year unless terminated in 

accordance with the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement may be terminated by either 

party upon one hundred eighty-five (185) calendar days written notice to the other party.  

In the event this Agreement is terminated. Fredon Township shall additionally be 

responsible for the transfer of all remaining Fredon files to the Fredon Township Court at 

a cost to be solely borne by Fredon within thirty (30) calendar days before the effective